# COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA December 12, 2023 10:00 AM

- WC-23-320 Classification of Broadband as a telecommunications service under Title II of the Communications Act of 1934.
- GN 22-270 In the Matter of Inquiry Concerning Deployment of Advanced Telecommunications Capability to All Americans in a Reasonable and Timely Fashion

### AUTO DIALERS

### INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

#### TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

### UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Fusion Cloud Company, LLC
- NUSF-33/PI-68 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to investigate the audit requirements related to the Nebraska Universal Service Fund.
- NUSF-99 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to administer the Universal Service Fund High-Cost Program: Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC, Broadband Grant Request
- NUSF-99 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to administer the Universal Service Fund High-Cost Program: United Telephone Company of the West d/b/a CenturyLink, Broadband Grant Request
- NUSF-99 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to administer the Universal Service Fund High-Cost Program: Windstream Nebraska, Inc., Broadband Grant Request
- NUSF-99.128 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to administer the Universal Service Fund High-Cost Program: United Telephone Co of the West d/b/a CenturyLink Broadband Grant Request
- NUSF-99.137 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to administer the Universal Service Fund High-Cost Program: Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Broadband Grant Request

## NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

#### **REPORTS**

Page 1 of 2

NUSF Fund Status Report

# DISCUSSION